Mat-Su Health Services, Inc offers discounts on fees. The discounts are based on income and family size based on federal poverty guidelines. Your undiscounted prices may be higher or lower than those below, these are the most common charges

If you request it, we will give you an estimate of the charges we anticipate for your visit if your visit is not an emergency. Please do not hesitate to ask for information.

https://go.dhss.ak.local/pub/home/dph/VitalStats/Pages/transparency.aspx

**Evaluation and Management** 

Description	CPT	Price
Established Patient Office Visit – Nurse	99211	\$110
Established Patient Office Visit 10 min	99212	\$175
Established Patient Office Visit 15 min	99213	\$258
Established Patient Office Visit 25 min	99214	\$364
Established Patient Office Visit 40 min	99215	\$533
New Patient Office Visit one problem focused	99202	\$273
New Patient Office Visit Detailed	99203	\$343
New Patient Office Visit Moderate Complexity	99204	\$533
Phone medical visit by Physician 5-10 min	99441	\$95
Preventative Visit, Est Age 40-64	99396	\$457

Mat-Su Health Services, Inc offers discounts on fees. The discounts are based on income and family size based on federal poverty guidelines. Your undiscounted prices may be higher or lower than those below, these are the most common charges

If you request it, we will give you an estimate of the charges we anticipate for your visit if your visit is not an emergency. Please do not hesitate to ask for information.

https://go.dhss.ak.local/pub/home/dph/VitalStats/Pages/transparency.aspx

#### Anesthesia

CPT None	Description	Price
None		

Mat-Su Health Services, Inc offers discounts on fees. The discounts are based on income and family size based on federal poverty guidelines. Your undiscounted prices may be higher or lower than those below, these are the most common charges

If you request it, we will give you an estimate of the charges we anticipate for your visit if your visit is not an emergency. Please do not hesitate to ask for information.

https://go.dhss.ak.local/pub/home/dph/VitalStats/Pages/transparency.aspx

#### Surgery

Description	CPT	Price
Drainage of Skin Abscess	10060	\$574
Biopsy, skin lesion	11104	\$900
Insert Drug Implant Device	11981	\$883
Removal/Insert Drug Implant Device	11983	\$1,210
Removal of Skin Tags	11200	\$550
Destroy Benign/Premalign Lesion	17000	\$220
Inject Trigger Points =>3	20553	\$888
Drain/Inject Joint/Bursa	20610	\$506
Routine Venipuncture (blood draw)	36415	\$49
Remove Intrauterine Device(IUD)	58301	\$632

Mat-Su Health Services, Inc offers discounts on fees. The discounts are based on income and family size based on federal poverty guidelines. Your undiscounted prices may be higher or lower than those below, these are the most common charges

If you request it, we will give you an estimate of the charges we anticipate for your visit if your visit is not an emergency. Please do not hesitate to ask for information.

https://go.dhss.ak.local/pub/home/dph/VitalStats/Pages/transparency.aspx

### Radiology

CPT	Description	Price \$189
71045	X-Ray Exam Chest 1 View	\$189

Mat-Su Health Services, Inc offers discounts on fees. The discounts are based on income and family size based on federal poverty guidelines. Your undiscounted prices may be higher or lower than those below, these are the most common charges

If you request it, we will give you an estimate of the charges we anticipate for your visit if your visit is not an emergency. Please do not hesitate to ask for information.

https://go.dhss.ak.local/pub/home/dph/VitalStats/Pages/transparency.aspx

### Pathology and Laboratory

Description	CPT	Price
Urinalysis	81002	\$37
Urine Pregnancy Test	81025	\$71
Glucose Blood Test	82962	\$0
H Pylori (C-13), Breath	83013	\$0
Smear, Wet Mount, Saline	87210	\$105
HPV, DNA, AMP Probe	87621	\$0
SARS-COV-2 COVID 19 AMP PRB	87635	\$125
Nasal Flu Test A & B	87804	\$93
Strep A Test	87880	\$88
Cytopath TBS, C/V, Manual	88164	\$0

Mat-Su Health Services, Inc offers discounts on fees. The discounts are based on income and family size based on federal poverty guidelines. Your undiscounted prices may be higher or lower than those below, these are the most common charges

If you request it, we will give you an estimate of the charges we anticipate for your visit if your visit is not an emergency. Please do not hesitate to ask for information.

https://go.dhss.ak.local/pub/home/dph/VitalStats/Pages/transparency.aspx

#### Medicine

Description	CPT	Price
Immunization Administration 1st	90471	\$99
Individual Psychotherapy 30 min	90832	\$212
Individual Psychotherapy 45 min	90834	\$230
Individual Psychotherapy 60 min	90837	\$255
ADM SAR-COV2 COVID 19 1st Moderna	0011A	\$35
ADM SAR-COV2 COVID 19 2 <sup>nd</sup> Moderna	0012A	\$35
SAR-COV2 COVID 19 VAC Pfizer	91300	\$.01
SAR-COV2 COVID 19 VAC Moderna	91301	\$.01
SAR-COV2 COVID 19 VAC Janssen	91303	\$.01
Ther/Proph/Diag Injection	96372	\$112